



ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	MBX03-1-1	CENTRE SECTION CROSS FOLD	1
2	MBX03-1-2L	BOOM L.H. 3M CROSS FOLD	1
3	MBX03-1-2R	BOOM R.H. 3M CROSS FOLD	1
4	MBX03-1-3	HINGE BRACKET L.H.	1
5	MBX03-1-4	HINGE BRACKET R.H.	1
6	MBX03-1-5	PIN	2
7	MBX03-1-6	SPRING	2
8	MBX03-1-7	HOSE KIT 12MM	2
9	MBX03-1-8	HOSE KIT WITH 1/2" TEE	1
10	MBX03-1-9	STAINLESS TUBE 1/2NB X 265MM 1 HOLE	2
11	MBX03-1-10	STAINLESS TUBE 1/2NB X 600MM 2 HOLES	2
12	GBT95-2002		4
13	PX1128800307-5		2
14	MKF00		6
15	FXD340010401-02		8
16	FXD340010401-03		2
17		PLASTIC END CAP 20 X 20 SHS	2
18		PLASTIC END CAP 30 X 20 RHS	4
19		M16 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	2
20		M12 X 55 BOLT HT ZP	4
21		M12 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP	4
22		M12 FLAT WASHER ZP	16
23		M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP	8
24		M6 X 25 SET SCREW HT ZP	4
25		M6 X 16 SET SCREW HT ZP	6
26		M6 FLAT WASHER ZP	14
27		M6 NYLOC NUT	10
28		ROLL PIN 5MM DIAMETER	2

### MBX03-1 PARTS ILLUSTRATION

THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY  
PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS SURFACE FINISH: $\pm 0.2$ TOLERANCES: LINEAR: $\pm 0.5$ ANGULAR: $\pm 0.5$		FINISH:  N/A	DEBUR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES 	DO NOT SCALE DRAWING	ISSUE	A
DRAWN RPJUCO			SIGNATURE	DATE 290713	REVISION	TITLE: <b>BOOM</b> BOOM 3M CROSS FOLD PARTS LIST
CHK'D			MATERIAL: N/A		DWG NO. MBX03-1	A3
APPV'D			WEIGHT:		SCALE: 1:7.5	SHEET 1 OF 1
MFG			COPYRIGHT PROPRIETOR		THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD. AND MUST BE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL. REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING (OR PART THEREOF) OR COMMUNICATION OF ITS CONTENTS IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF CROPLANDS PTY. LTD.	
Q.A						